



## 80341 Lemon Crème Fan

Schulstad's Lemon Creme Fan Danish is made with 24 delicate layers of buttery pastry dough filled with tangy lemon and sweet creme filling. Real lemon juice from Italy delivers a fresh and light tart flavor. The carefully crafted shape allows for the filling to ooze out of the pastry creating a visually-appealing and decadent delight.

Frozen Unit Weight	3.1 oz.
Fully Baked Unit Weight	2.6 oz.
Fully Baked with Décor	2.8 oz.
Baking Format:	<b>Ready to Bake</b>

88 g  
73 g  
80 g

Case GTIN (01) 007 00998 80341 5

Case Pack	48 (4 flat packs x 12 pieces)
Net Case Weight	10.0 lbs. 4.5 kg
Gross Case Weight	10.7 lbs. 4.9 kg
Case Dimensions (in.)	LxWxH: 15.4 x 11.5 x 5.3
Case Cube	0.5
Ti x Hi	10 x 13 130 cases per pallet

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 piece (80g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>280</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 90mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 29g	11%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
<b>Protein 3g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 80mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



\*\*Nutritional based on fully baked weight with décor, if provided.

### INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour), Margarine (Palm- and Canola Oil, Water, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A), Water, Cheese (Buttermilk, Cream, Salt, Lactic Acid Culture), Icing Sugar, Sugar, Eggs (Eggs, Salt), Sugar Glaze (Water, Isomalt, Sugar, Agar, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid), Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Coconut Oil, Calcium Alginate, Sodium Phosphate, Glucose Syrup, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Beta Carotene [Color], Salt, Milk Protein), Yeast, Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice, Potassium Metabisulphite [Preservative]), Wheat- and Tapioca Starch, Canola Oil, Tara Gum, Lemon Oil (Lemon Oil, Natural Citral, Rosemary Extract), Improver (Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes). Syrup: Fructose/Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavor.

**Topping Décor incl. in Case:** 2 Lemon Syrup Packets

**Allergen Statement:** Wheat, Milk, Egg

**May Contain Statement:** Traces of Tree Nuts (Pistachios, Pecans and Hazelnuts) and Sesame Seeds

### HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

Store at 0°F (-18°C) or below.

Pan frozen in 3 x 4 configuration, 2" apart. Bake from frozen state in pre-heated oven 17-19 minutes at 410°F rack/deck oven, 360°F convection oven until golden brown - Do not proof. Apply syrup in a thin zig zag pattern while still warm. Allow to cool. Baked products to be consumed within 24 hours.

**Country of Origin:** Denmark

**Last revision date:** 09/30/21